TRINITY COUNTY
Shanna S. White

County Clerk/Recorder/Assessor
Julie K. Barcellona

Assistant County Clerk/Recorder/Assessor

June 5, 2018 Statewide Direct Primary Election — Final 3/26/18

Nominee
Supervisor District 1
Kay Graves

Keith Groves
Incumbent/Winemaker

Supervisor District 4

Jeremy Brown
Local Business Owner

Terrence M. Mines
Appointed Incumbent Supervisor

Donal “Dony” Morris
Business Owner
Justin Sullivan
Engineer
Auditor/Controller
Angela “Angie” Bickle
Incumbent
Clerk/Recorder/Assessor
Firenza Pini

Rancher

Shanna S. White
Appointed Incumbent

Lisa M. Wright
Business Person

Mailing Address

PO Box 123

Lewiston CA 96052

PO Box 75

Trinity Center CA 96091

PO Box 253

Burnt Ranch CA 95527
PO Box 381

Junction City CA 96048
PO Box 314

Junction City CA 96048
PO Box 634

Big Bar CA 96010

PO Box 1230
Weaverville CA 96093

PO Box 501
Hayfork CA 96041
PO Box 540
Lewiston CA 96052
PO Box 691
Lewiston CA 96052

District Attorney/Public Administrator

Eric Heryford
Incumbent

PO Box 2724
Weaverville CA 96093

Phone

530-739-9987

530-266-9513
530-925-3721

707-599-6100

530-722-8451

530-739-2231

530-863-3657

415-328-7588

530-778-3374

530-778-3669
312-961-0773

530-623-1304

Email/Web Site

Trinity.patriot@hotmail.com
Kaygravesforsupervisordistrictl

kgroves@trinitycounty.org

terrysquid@netzero.net

Dony4supervisor@yahoo.com

jgsullivan@gmail.com

Wethepeople2007 @gmail.com

ElectShannaWhite2018@gmail.com

Lisamarie0315@hotmail.com

eheryford@trinitycounty.org

Assessor P.O. Box 1255, Weaverville, CA 96093 Phone (530) 623-1257 Fax (530) 623-8398 Email assessor@trinitycounty.org
Elections P.O. Box 1215, Weaverville, CA 96093 Phone (530) 623-1220 Fax (530) 623-8398 Email elections@trinitycounty.org
Clerk/Recorder P.O. Box 1215, Weaverville, CA 96093 Phone (530) 623-1215 Fax (530) 623-8398 Email recorder@trinitycounty.org
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TRINITY COUNTY
Shanna S. White

County Clerk/Recorder/Assessor

Julie K. Barcellona
Assistant County Clerk/Recorder/Assessor

June 5, 2018 Statewide Direct Primary Election — Final 3/26/18 (Continued)

Nominee Mailing Address Phone Email/Web Site

Sheriff/Coroner — Extended to 5:00 pm March 14, 2018

Ronald Hanover PO Box 1023 530-356-9020 Hanover4sheriff@gmail.com

Corporal/Deputy Sheriff Weaverville CA 96093 www.Hanoverforsheriff.com

Mark Potts PO Box 620

Deputy Sheriff Weaverville CA 96093

Timothy “Tim” Saxon PO Box 1172 530-623-2232 saxonforsheriff@gmail.com
Weaverville CA 96093 www.saxonforsheriff.com

Superintendent of Schools

Sarah E. Supahan PO Box 118 ssupahan@mac.com
Appointed Incumbent Burnt Ranch CA 95527 www.sarahsupahan.weebly.com

Treasurer-Tax Collector

Terri McBrayer PO Box 1996 530-623-1251 tmcbrayer@trinitycounty.org
Incumbent Weaverville CA 96093 530-739-9381

Diane Richards PO Box 501 650-296-2169 Wethepeople2007 @gmail.com
Rancher/Business Woman Hayfork CA 96041

S
Assessor P.O. Box 1255, Weaverville, CA 96093 Phone (530) 623-1257 Fax (530) 623-8398 Email assessor@trinitycounty.org

Elections P.O. Box 1215, Weaverville, CA 96093 Phone (530) 623-1220 Fax (530) 623-8398 Email elections@trinitycounty.org

Clerk/Recorder P.O. Box 1215, Weaverville, CA 96093 Phone (530) 623-1215 Fax (530) 623-8398 Email recorder@trinitycounty.org
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